Autosport klub Namést n. Osl. v ACR Bieznik 238, Bieznik 675 74
porada
MISTROVSTViI CESKE REPUBLIKY
CESKA TROFEJ
v zavodech souc¢asnych a historickych automobild do vrchu

¥ MCR ZAV
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LIQUI MOLY Mistrovstvi Ceské republiky ZAV SA

XLIV. Zamecky vrch LIQUI MOLLY

Namést' n. Oslavou (CZ), 4. 5. 2025
Konecna Celkova klasifikace/Absolute Results

- RACE

Jury / Competition Management Hill Data

Predseda OV / Chief of Compet.

Reditel / Race Director
Zastupce / Vice chairman
Sport. komisar / Sport Marshal

RYBNICEK Ivan
RYBNICEK Ivan
SIROKA Riana
VENUS Jifi

Vyska startu / Start Altitude
Vyska cile / Finish Altitude
Prevyseni / Vertical Drop
Délka / Course Length

KRCMAR Bohuslav, STRANSKY Josef Min. $ifka / Min course Width
Count of right-hand bend
Count of left-hand bend

Rekord traté / Hill Record

Techn. komisar / Techn. Marshal

2020, PETIT Sébastien
Nova Np 01 - 4 Engine Honda: 51.92

358 m
464 m
106 m
2030 m
6m

0

0

Rank Ne Soutézici / Entrant Country Vozidlo / Car Kvalifikace / Qualification Soutézni jizdy / RACE Dift. ~ Cas/ TIME

- Jezdec / Driver Birth Tfida/Class 20m 100m  1270m Time| 20m 100m  1270m Time Prev. Speed (km/h)

' cz NomaM20FC|279 570 4956  1:1223(4/1)|262 507 4249 1:55.42 (1)

1| 1 [YANIKMOTORSPORT ACCR C E2-5C-3000 240 475 3046 5759 (11) 63,32

JANIK Vaclav 1973 2999 com 220 461 3058  5783(11) 22,88 (12)

cz OscllaPA30|295 625 5381 1852 (17/3)]269 548  46.02 _ 217 15750 (2)

2| 2 |CLIMARTRACING TEAM E2-5C-3000 280 533 4144 5914 (42)| 217 62,15

VITEK Petr 1964 2998 ccm 2.74 527 40.21 58.45 (2.12.) A5,05(21.)

. (074 McLaren F1 Evo 2019 3.79 7.46 1:15.16 (9./2.) | 3.09 599 4654 - +231  1:57.73 (1))

3.| 15 |KOMVET racing-KRTZ motorsp Skupina 1 280 547 4064 5862(2M)| +014 62,07

KOMAREK David 1975 PF. 24 277 540 4084 5911 (5/1) ATS1(@7)

- -z Ligier JS 49 Honda | 301 6.2 11645 (11/3) |252 523 429 , 244 1:57.86 (1)

4| 5 |AMKEcceHomo Stemberkv Us E2-5C-2000 216 472 4000  5900(31)| +013 62,01

HLAVINKA Josef 1992 1998 com 220 478 3081 58.86(3/1) A3.84(17)

cz NomaM20F Evo|330 665 5463  1.1845(15/2)|268 562 4517 4 . +378 1:59.20 (3)

5| 3 |KOMVETRACING E2-5C-3000 267 538 4237 1:0031(5/3)| +1.34 61,31

SPALEK Jifi 1972 1720 ccm 258 521 4126 58.89 (4.13.) A4,02(18)

cz Skoda FabiaR5|261 546 11003 (111) 229 481 4384 400.20424/4)| +566 2:01.08(1)

6. 27 [HQUIMOLY RACING TEAM AC Skupina 3 212 457 4181 10066 (61)| +1.88 60,36

RYBNICEK Marek 1980 Pf: 80 2.10 4.56 41.61 1:00.42 (7./1 ) A8,78(28.)

- 2 NormaF 20|327 6.6 11554 (10/2) [235 504 4401 403954672 7 2:0242(2)

7| 4 |AMKEcce Homo Sternberk v Us E2-SC-2000 37 59T 4382 10322(11/4)|  +1.34 59,70

CHUDOBA Zdenék 1973 1998 ccm 212 4.65 40.53 59.20 (6/2) A4,75(20.)

. CZ |Lamborghini Huracan Super -DNS - [3.06 580 4672 0723434y +8,13  2:03.55 (1.)

8| 23 |Micanek Motorsport pwd by Bug Skupina 2 263 533 4254 10240(TH)|  +113 59,15

MIGANEK Jifi 1986 Pf. 40 240 507 4159 10145(91) £ 578 (24)

cz NomaF20({282 604 5098  1:14.66(8/1)[235 515 4411  4:04.3646/33 +816 2:03.58(3)

9| ¢ [SUROWKA Jarosiav E2-5C-2000 215 482 4238 10232(93)| +003 59,14

SUROWKA Jaroslav 1987 1998 com 219 488 4147 10126 (8/3) A3.1(15)

' cz Norma M 20 FC TDNS- |277 566 4832 40040423/ +915  2:0457 (4)

10| 7 [YANIKKMOTORSPORT ACCRC E2-5C-2000 244 510 4264 10220 8/2)| +099 58,67

SVOBODA Jii 1969 1999 com 226 485 1:02.37 (10.14) A7,29(26)

(074 Mitsubishi Lancer WRC | 2.88 6.14  49.26 1:10.66 (2./1.) | 2.57 530 4515 L5 e +10,58  2:06.00 (2.)

11| 18 [KVMOTORTEAM sro. Skupina 2 251 518 4367 10341(102) +143 58,00

MEIXNER Richard 1974 Pf. 45 257 521 4301 10289 (12/3) A241(7)

CZ|  Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X | 294 5.98 11622 (12/2) |262 528 4618  405.92(8/2)| +1196 2:07.38 (3)

12.| 20 [KVMOTORTEAM sro. Skupina 2 238 509 4508 1:04.93(15/4)| +1,38 57,37

STEHLIK Karel 1980 Pf. 49 230 487 4338 10245 (11/2) 347 (16)
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Rank Ne Soutézici / Entrant Country Vozidlo / Car Kvalifikace / Qualification Soutézni jizdy / RACE Diff. ~ Cas / TIME

- Jezdec / Driver Birth Trida/Class 20m  100m  1270m Time| 20m 100m  1270m Time Prev. Speed (km/h)

— CZ| Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX[ 292 6.03 113.74(6/1)]302 59 4666 406621042} +1295 2:08.37(2)

13.| 16 |KOMVET racing-KRTZ motorsp Skupina 1 273 548 4354 1:03.97 (122)]  +0.99 56,93

FILLOVA Kristyna 1996 Pf. 38 257 520 4339 10440 (14/2) £ 255(8)

NOVAK Marek cz Gloria C8F[325 7,01 12496 (25/1) (223 491 4815 400304222y +1341 2:08.83 (1)

14] 10 , E2-SS 217 478 4375 10490 (14/1)  +046 56,73

NOVAK Marek 1997 998 com 214 475 4316 10393 (13/1) 546 (33)

- N cz BMW 340i[ 342 7.6 12055 (21/3) 292 578 4666 406.06(+4/3)| +1413  2:09.55 (3

15,| 14 |CRUNER FrantiSek Skupina 1 306 597 4503 10515(193) +072 56,41

GRUNER Frantisek 1977 Pf: 39 277 562 4434 10440 (14/2) £256(9)

- -z Tatuus Renault| 363 719 10248 1:31.40 (30/3) | 246 531 4656 407-66414/+)| +1446  2:09.88 (2)

16| 12 |AMK Ecce Homo Stemberk v Ui E2-SS 235 510 4453 10512(18/2) +033 56,27

HLAVINKA Josef 1966 1998 com 238 512 4408 10476 (16/2) A28(11)

' cz Radical SR4 TDNS- |324 635 4906 4400742474y +1469  2:10.11(1)

17.| g |PLOUHY Perr E2-SC-1400 307 641 4470 10497 (171)|  +023 56,17

DLOUHY Petr 2001 1399 com 273 567 4483 10514 (171) A5 (22)

, cz KTM GTX-Bow[392 747 11847 (16/4) [326 648 4821 40950420/6)| +1626 2:11.68 (4

18,| 19 |'ANIKMOTORSPORTACCR C Skupina 2 208 580 4612 106.16(22/5)| +1.57 55,50

SRAMEK Jakub 1991 Pf. 42 276 552 4555 10552 (18/4) 12,98 (14)

ROLL Miohal cz Porsche 911 CDNS- |277 558 4664 1:07.21 (12/3)] +165 2:11.92(5)

19] 21 Skupina 2 245 540 4436 10471(13/3)|  +0.24 55,40

ROLL Michal 1980 Pf: 71 245 533 4790 224346 A17,7 (31))

Ccz Toyota Yaris GR|2.72 5.78 1:18.05(13./4.) | 2.28 509 4697 40844182 +1671  2:12.13(2)

20.| 28 |KOMVETRACING Skupina 3 229 508 4512 10579(21/3)| +021 55,31

MALY Jaromir 1958 Pf. 98 229 500 4546 10634 (19/2) £235(6)

- cz Volkswagen Golf Gi 300 652 11393 (7/1)] 282 609 4701 4077644644 #1713 24255 (1))

21.| 31 |KOLCAVARadek Skupina 4 285 601 4498 10621 (231)| +042 55,13

KOLGAVA Radek 1995 Pf. 121 280 609 4536 10634 (19/1) A1,54(2)

VAVRA Polr CZ | Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIl [294 6.0 11256 (5/3) | 236 539 4650 1:07.90 (1771)] #1769 2431 (3)

2| 2 [V Skupina 3 23 508 4438 10521(20/2) +056 54,90
VAVRA Petr 1989 Pf. 80 288 197 —DNF

CZ [Lamborghini Huracan Super | 3.14 6.31 1:18.41 (14./3.) [ 3.10 5.81 4647 407894645 +1807 2:13.49 (6.)

23| 17 [HQUIMOLY RACING TEAM AC Skupina 2 246 513 4555 1:07.08(24/6) +038 54,75

JERMAN Martin 1959 Pf. 40 288 553 4534 10641 (21/5) A148(1)

Cz Porsche Cayman S | 3.21 6.62 1:20.25 (20./5.) | 2.97 6.17 4870 424 45| +19,06  2:14.48 (4.)

24| 26 |9t motorsportsro. Skupina 3 283 579 4613 1:07.71(25/4)|  +099 54,34

BEJDA Pavel 1968 Pf. 82 258 550 4530 1:06.77 (223) A 1443 (30)

N cz Osella PA21 JiB|362  7.70 13177 (311) |31 614 5059 14268 (27/1)| +222 2:A7.62(1)

25| g [BERGERTomas E2-SC-1600 260 539 4395 1:04.94(16/1)| +314 53,10

BERGER Tomés 1997 1475 com 242 500 10515 4:30.6843204% A2574(32)

Cz Toyota GR Yaris Rally2 | 2.61 5.61 1:18.57 (18./2.) | 243 536 4918 440:86{(25/2)| +2266 2:18.08 (2.)

26| 34 |KOMVETRACING Skupina 4 221 547 4740 1:0863(26/2) +046 52,93

VOUAGEK Lukas 1987 P 122 233 520 4748 1:09.45(23/2) 1223 (4)

cz Skoda Octavia Cup 345  7.28 12262 (22/1) 337 685 5192 +4524{304)| +2674 2:2216 (1)

27.| 38 [ALCOREMOTORSPORT, zs. Skupina 5 326 669 4789 1408227 1)| +408 51,41

MOLLER Luka$ 1986 PY. 189 322 658 4829 11134 (26/1) 1439 (19)

Cz Toyota Yaris GR|2.60 5.90 1:22.81(23./4.) | 2.30 522 5017 43 H4- +269  2:22.32(3.)

28| 35 |KOMVETRACING Skupina 4 220 519 4873 14121(28/3)| +016 51,35

TRNKA Zdenék 1971 P 122 239 536 4851 1-11.11(25/3) £232(5)

KRALIK Adam Ccz Volkswagen Scirocco | 3.74 7.48 1:19.34 (19./3.) | 3.01 6.32 4949 1:12.66 (26./3.)| +29,74  2:25.16 (4.)

29| 33 [KRALI Skupina 4 346 650 4926 14250 (20/4)| +284 50,34
KRALIK Adam 2003 P 126 343 —DNF—

GRYGAR Kani cz Renault CloR3|428 837 12206 (24/2) 322 675 5199 44626434/2)| +3002 2:25.44 (2)

30.| 39 Skupina 5 205 638 4943 11262(30/2) +028 50,25

GRYGAR Kamil 1977 P 172 204 636 4973 1-12.82(28/2) 22,63 (10)

<OZAR Youhen cz Renault Mégane RS | 342 736 12761(26/5) (311 671 5127 44456420764 +3073 2:26.15 (5.

31| 2 Skupina 4 313 663 5036 11340(31/5)  +0.71 50,00

KOZAR Yevhen 1976 P 127 345 660 4968 11275 (27/4) A18(3)

o cz MTX Faster|454 904 10757 13736 (33/1)|331 669 5436 44005344)| +3115 2:26.57 (1)

3.| 13 |MROUDNY Stanislav E2H 284 607 5273 11650 (341)| +042 49,86

HROUDNY Stanislav 1987 1200 cem 20 607 4773 14007 (24/1) 28,98 (29)

- -z Skoda Octavia Cup [330 743 13090 (20/4) 327 698 5393 44885(334| +37.26 2:32.68 (3

33.| 4o |AMK Ecce Homo Sterberk v Uy Skupina 5 344 677 5163 14591(32/3)  +611 47,86

SPILKA Michal 1976 P 240 200 651 5207 14677 (293) A 2,94 (13)

SRING David cz Honda CRX|375 804 12825 (27/3)|304 675 5231 14807 (32/3)| +3663 2:34.05 (4

3| 37 Skupina 5 281 657 5087 11598(33/4)| +137 47,44
PRINC David 2005 Pf: 279 —DNS—

CUIMA Michal cz Peugeot 207|344 7.3 14026 (34/4) | 268 596 5738 42344(3645| +411  2:36.52 (4)

35 81 |V E2-5C-3000 283 643 5460 11934(35/4)| +247 46,69

KUZMA Michal 1981 1598 com 253 575 5262 147.18 (30/4) 593 (25)

& . CZ Opel Lotus [ 2.91 6.88 1:30.53 (28./2.) | 2.49 530  49.28 - DNF - +0 -DNF-()

nel 11 AMK Ef:ce Homo Sternberk v Ui E2-SS -DNS - +0 0,07
KOPEGEK Jifi 1976 2000 cem —BNS—

Cz Mitsubishi Lance Evo IX | 2.66 5.59 1:10.91 (3./2.) | 2.37 506 4698 1:.08.38(19./3.) +0 -DNF-()

NC| 29 |KVMOTORTEAM s.ro. Skupina 3 300 715 -DNF- +0 0,07
LIPKA Marian 1976 Pf. 85 _DNS—

cz Honda Civic|3.68 7.97 1:33.90 (32./5.) | 3.25 6.83 - DNF - +0 -DNF-()

NG| 36 |ALCORE MOTORSPORT, zs, Somia g ToNS- o oo
FURIS Filip 2000 Pf. 213 —DNS—
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Rank Ne Soutézici / Entrant Country Vozidlo / Car Kvalifikace / Qualification Soutézni jizdy / RACE Diff. ~ Cas / TIME

- Jezdec / Driver Birth Trida/Class 20m  100m  1270m Time| 20m 100m  1270m Time Prev. Speed (km/h)
Info 0 zavodé a pocasi/ Competition / Weather Information
Klasifikace / Qualification Soutézni jizdy / RACE
Cas / Time Pogasi / Weather Tepk?ta /Temp. (°C) Cas / Time Pog&asi / Weather Tepl(?ta /Temp. (°C)
Air Road Air Road
1st Round 09:08 - 09:28 Rain 13 9 1st Round 11:25-11:51 Cloudy 10 9
2nd Round - 0 0 2nd Round 14:18 - 14:56 Cloudy 11 9
Statistics
Cas / Time Rychlost / Speed (km/h) Jezdci / Krajiny / Competitors / Nations
Min Max Avg. Max Min Avg. in start list started with results
Qualification 1st Round 1:10.03 1:40.26 1:21.10 104,355 72,890 90,101 38/1 34/1 34/1
2nd Round INF INF INF 0/0 0/0 0/0
RACE 1st Round 1:00.47 1:23.11 1:09.78 120,853 87,932 104,718 38/1 38/1 36/1
2nd Round 57.59 1:19.34 1:06.34 126,897 92,110 110,154 38/1 36/1 35/1
Number of entries: 40, Number of accepted: 38, Number of excused: 2, Number of unexcused: 0
UNexcused.: -
Reditel / Clerk of the Course Sport. komisar / Sport Marshal Hlavni CM / Main Timekeeper
VENUS Jifi
RYBNICEK lvan NEJDL Jifi, KITTLITZ Dan
DVORACEK Miroslav
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Autosport klub Namést n. Osl. v ACR Breznik 238, Bfeznik 675 74
porada
MISTROVSTVi CESKE REPUBLIKY
CESKA TROFEJ

v zavodech soucasnych a historickych automobilt do vrchu

s MCR ZAV
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2025 ALITOHLUB

LIQUI MOLY Mistrovstvi Ceské republiky ZAV SA
XLIV. Zamecky vrch LIQUI MOLLY

Namést' n. Oslavou (CZ), 4. 5. 2025

Class Results

Jury / Competition Management

Hill Data

Chief of Competition
Race Director

Vice chairman

Sport Marshal IHA
Technical Marshal IHA

RYBNICEK Ivan
RYBNICEK Ivan
SIROKA Riana
VENUS JiFi
KRCMAR Bohuslav, STRANSKY Josef

Start Altitude
Finish Altitude
Vertical Drop
Course Length
Min course Width

Count of right-hand bend

Count of left-hand bend
Hill Record

2020, PETIT Sébastien
Nova Np 01 - 4 Engine Honda: 51.92

358 m
464 m
106 m
2030 m
6m

0

0

Rank Ne Entrant Country Car Qualification RACE Diff. TIME
" Driver Birth Class 20m  100m  1270m Time | 20m 100m  1270m Time Prev.  Speed (km/h)
K2E2H
o MTX Faster|45¢ 904 10757 13736 (33./1)]331 669 5436 449053474} 2:26.57 (32)
1| 13 |HROUDNY Stanislav 1987 E2H 284 607 5273 146,50 (34/1) 99,72
HROUDNY Stanislav cz 1200 com 29 607 4773 140.07 (24/1) £8.98(29)
K2E2.55
NOVAK Marek Gloria C8F[325 7,01 12496 (25/1)[223 491 4815 4:0039{22/2) 2:08.83 (14.)
1| 10 , 1997 E2-SS 247 478 4375 10490 (14/1) 11345
NOVAK Marek cz 998 com 214 475 4316 1:0393 (131) 546 (23)
x ' Tatuus Renault|363 7.9 10248  1:3140(30.3) 246 531 4658 407564444 +1.05 2:09.88 (16.)
2| 12 [AMK Ecce Homo Sternberk v Ui 4g6q E2-SS 235 510 4453 10512(18/2)| +1.05 112,53
HLAVINKA Josef cz 1998 com 238 512 4408 1:0476 (16.2) r28 (1)
- ' Opel Lotus | 291 6.8 13053 (28/2)|249 530 4928 CDNF-|  +0_ -DNF-()
Nel 11 |AMK E'cce Homo Sterberk v Ur o/ E2-SS -DNS - +0
KOPEGEK Jifi cz 2000 cem —BNS—
K2 E2-5C-1400
' Radical SR4 TDNS- [326 635 4916 4007124/ 2:10.11 (17)
1| g [PLOUHYPelr 2001 E2-SC-1400 307 641 4470 10497 (17/1) 112,34
DLOUHY Petr cz 1399 com 273 567 4483 1:05.14 (17/1) A5 (22)
K2 E2-5C-1600

N Osella PA21 B[ 362 7.70 13177 (3111) 319 614 5080 14268 (27/1) 2:17.62 (25
1| g |BERGERTomas 1997 E2-SC-1600 260 530 4395 1:04.94 (16/1) 106,21
BERGER Tomés cz 1475 com 242 509 10515 430684324} A 2574 (32)
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Rank Ne Entrant Country Car Qualification RACE Diff. TIME
" Driver Birth Class 20m  100m  1270m Time| 20m 100m  1270m Time Prev.  Speed (km/h)
K2 E2-SC-2000
- ' Ligier JS 49 Honda | 301 6.52 11615 (11/3) | 252 523 4295 402704274 1:57.86 (4.)
1| 5 |AMKEcce Homo StemberkvUr 194, E2-5C-2000 216 472 4000 5000 (3/1) 124,01
HLAVINKA Josef Cz 1998 ccm 2.20 478  39.81 58.86 (3./1.) A 3,84 (17)
- ' NormaF 20]327 676 11554 (10/2) | 235 504 4401 4030546723 +456  2:02.42(7)
2| 4 |AMKEcce Homo StemberkvUr g7 E2-SC-2000 317 59T 4362 10322 (11/4)| +456 119,39
CHUDOBA Zdenék (074 1998 ccm 2.12 465 4053 59.20 (6./2.) A4,75(20.)
NormaF 20]282 604 5098  1.14.66 (8/1)|235 515 4411  4043646/33| +572  2:03.58(9,)
3| 6 |SUROWKA Jaroslav 1987 E2-SC-2000 215 482 4238 1:0232(9/3) +116 118,27
SUROWKA Jaroslav (074 1998 ccm 2.19 488 4147 1:01.26 (8./3.) A3,1(15)
0 Norma M 20 FC -DNS- | 2.77 566 4832 B9 H- +6,71  2:04.57 (10.)
4| 7 |ANIKMOTORSPORTACCRC 4195 E2-SC-2000 244 510 4264 102.20(8/2) +0.99 117,33
SVOBODA Jifi (074 1999 ccm 2.26 4.85 1:02.37 (10./4.) A7,29(26.)
K2 E2-SC-3000
i Norma M 20 FC|2.79 570  49.54 1:12.23 (4.11.) | 262 507 4249 00 - 1:55.42 (1.
1| 1 [YANIKMOTORSPORTACCRC g7 E2-5C-3000 240 475 3046 5759 (11) 126,63
JANIK Vaclav (074 2999 ccm 229 461 39.58 57.83 (1./1.) A 2,88 (12.)
OsellaPA30[295 625 5381 1:1852(17./3) [ 269 548 4602 4035044433 +217  1:57.59 (2)
2| 2 |CLMARTRACINGTEAM —gq E2-5C-3000 280 533 4144 5014(412)| +217 124,30
VITEK Petr cz 2998 ccm 2.74 527 4021 58.45 (2./2.) £5,05(21)
NormaM 20 F Evo|330 665 5463 11845 (15/2)|268 562 4517 4:0201(3/2)| +378  1:59.20 (5.
3| 3 |KOMVETRACING 1972 E2-5C-3000 267 538 4237  10031(5/3)| +161 122,62
SPALEK Jifi Ccz 1720 ccm 2.58 5.21 41.26 58.89 (4./3.) A 4,02 (18.)
KUZMA Michal Peugeot 207|344 736 14026 (34/4) | 268 59 5738 4:2344(36/4)| +411 2:36.52(35)
4 81 } 1981 E2-SC-3000 2.83 6.13 5460 1:19.34 (35./4.)| +37,32 93,38
KUZMA Michal cz 1598 ccm 253 575 5262 1:17.18 (30./4.) A5,93(25)
Info o zavodé a pocasi/ Competition / Weather Information
Kvalifikace / Qualification Soutézni jizdy / RACE
Cas / Time Podasi / Weather Teplgta [ Temp. (°C) Cas / Time Podasi / Weather Teplcl)ta [ Temp. (°C)
Air Road Air Road
1st Round 09:08 - 09:28 Rain 13 9 1st Round 11:25 - 11:51 Cloudy 10 9
2nd Round - 0 0 2nd Round 14:18 - 14:56 Cloudy 11 9
Statistics
Cas / Time Rychlost / Speed (km/h) Jezdci / Krajiny / Competitors / Nations
Min Max Avg. Max Min Avg. in start list started with results

Qualification 1st Round 1:10.03 1:40.26 1:21.10 104,355 72,890 90,101 38/1 34/1 34/1

2nd Round INF INF INF 0/0 0/0 0/0

RACE 1st Round 1:00.47 1:23.11 1:09.78 120,853 87,932 104,718 38/1 38/1 36/1

2nd Round 57.59 1:19.34 1:06.34 126,897 92,110 110,154 38/1 36/1 35/1

Number of entries: 40, Number of accepted: 38, Number of excused: 2, Number of unexcused: 0
UNexcused.: -

Reditel / Clerk of the Course

RYBNICEK Ivan

Sport. komisar / Sport Marshal

NEJDL Jifi, KITTLITZ Dan

VENUS Jifi

Hlavni CM / Main Timekeeper

DVORACEK Miroslav
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Autosport klub Namést n. Osl. v ACR Breznik 238, Bfeznik 675 74
porada
MISTROVSTVi CESKE REPUBLIKY
CESKA TROFEJ
v zavodech soucasnych a historickych automobilt do vrchu

€5 MCR ZAV

pUTOK,
una““

ﬁa ; 025 ALTUNLUB

LIQUI MOLY Mistrovstvi Ceské republiky ZAV SA

XLIV. Zamecky vrch LIQUI MOLLY
Namést' n. Oslavou (CZ), 4. 5. 2025

Group Results

Jury / Competition Management Hill Data
Chief of Competition RYBNICEK Ivan Start Altitude 358 m
Race Director RYBNICEK Ivan Finish Altitude 464 m
Vice chairman SIROKA Riana Vertical Drop 106 m
Sport Marshal IHA VENUS JiFi Course Length 2030 m
Technical Marshal IHA KRCMAR Bohuslav, STRANSKY Josef Min course Width 6m
Count of right-hand bend 0
Count of left-hand bend 0
Hill Record 2020, PETIT Sébastien
Nova Np 01 - 4 Engine Honda: 51.92
Rank Ne Entrant Country Car Qualification RACE Diff. TIME
" Driver Birth Class 20m  100m  1270m Time | 20m 100m  1270m Time Prev.  Speed (km/h)
K2 E2-SS
NOVAK Marek Gloria C8F | 3.25 7.97 1:24.96 (25./1.) [ 2.23 491 4815 2 2:08.83 (14.)
1. 10 e are 1997 E2-SS 247 478 4375 1:04.90 (14/1) 113,45
NOVAK Marek Ccz 998 ccm 2.14 475 4316 1:03.93 (13.1)) 05,46 (23.)
& ’ Tatuus Renault| 3.63 797  1:0248  1:31.40 (30./3.) [ 2.46 5.31 4658 4 - +1,05  2:09.88 (16.)
2| 12 [AMIKEcce Homo Stermberk v UAN, o E2-SS 235 510 4453 1:0512(18/2)| +1.05 112,53
HLAVINKA Josef Cz 1998 com 2.38 512 4408 1:04.76 (16./2.) A28 (11)
& ' Opel Lotus | 2.91 7.97 1:30.53 (28./2.) [ 2.49 530  49.28 - DNF - +0 - DNF -
nel 11 AMK E'cce Homo Sternberk v UA!\/I976 £2.95 “DNS.- N
KOPECEK Jifi cz 2000 ccm —BNS—
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Rank Ne Entrant Country Car Qualification RACE Diff. TIME
" Driver Birth Class 20m  100m  1270m Time| 20m 100m  1270m Time Prev.  Speed (km/h)
K2E2-SC
0 NomaM20FC|279 797 4956  1:1223(4/1)|262 507 4249 UTITETE 1:55.42 (1,)
1| 1 [ANIKMOTORSPORTACCR CZky, E2-5C-3000 240 475 3046 5759 (11) 126,63
JANIK Véclav cz 2999 cm 229 461 3958  57.83(1/1) 2288 (12)
OsellaPA30|295 797 5381 11852(17/3)]269 548 4602 , 217 1:51.59 (2)
2| 2 [CHMARTRACNGTEAM g5, E2-5C-3000 280 533 4144 5014 (42)| 217 124,30
VITEK Petr cz 2998 com 274 521 4021 5845(2/2) A505(21)
: : Ligier JS 49 Honda | 301 7.97 116145 (11/3) |252 523 429 , “244  1:57.86 (4.)
3| 5 [AVKEcceHomo Stemberk vUAW,,, E2-5C-2000 216 472 4000 59.00(311)| +027 124,01
HLAVINKA Josef cz 1998 ccm 220 478 3081 58.86(3/1) A384(17)
NomaM20 F Evo|330  7.07 5463  1:1845(15/2) 268 562 4517 40204372 +378  1:59.20 (5.
4| 3 [KOMVETRACING 1972 E2-5C-3000 267 538 4237 1:0031(5/3)| +1.34 122,62
SPALEK Jifi cz 1720 com 258 521 4126 5889 (4/3) 2402 (18)
& ’ Norma F 20 3.27 7.97 1:15.54 (10./2.) | 2.35 504 4401 B3 +2= +7 2:02.42(7.)
5| 4 [AVIKEcceHomo Stenberk v UAW, E2-SC-2000 347 597 4362 1:03.22 (11/4)| +3.22 119,39
CHUDOBA Zdensk cz 1998 com 212 465 4053 59.20 (6/2) A475(20)
NomaF 20[282 797 5098 11466 (8/1)]235 515 4411  40436(6/3) +6.16  2:03.58 (9.
6| o |SUROWKAJarosiav 1987 E2-SC-2000 215 482 4238 1:0232(9/3)| +116 118,27
SUROWKA Jaroslav cz 1998 cem 219 488 4147 1:01.26 (8.3 A31(15)
0 Norma M 20 FC 797 CDNS- |277 566 4832 4:0949423/4| 915  2:04.57 (10,
7| 7 [YANIKMOTORSPORTACCR CZE E2-SC-2000 244 510 4264 10220 (8/2)| +0.%9 117,33
SVOBODA Jifi CZ 1999 ccm 2.26 485 1:02.37 (10./4.) A7,29(26.)
DLOUHY Pelr Radical SRé 797 CDNS- |324 635 4906 440074244y +1469  2:10.11 (17,)
8| o , 2001 E2-SC-1400 307 641 4470 1:04.97 (17/1)| +554 112,34
DLOUHY Petr (074 1399 ccm 273 5.67 4483 1:.05.14 (17.11.) A5,1(22)
" Osella PA21 JiB|362  7.97 13177 (311) |31 614 5050 14268 (27./1)| +222 2:47.62(25)
o| g [PERGERTomas 1997 E2-SC-1600 260 530 4395 1:04.94(16/1)| +751 106,21
BERGER Tomas (04 1475 ccm 242 509 1:05.15 4:36-68{32H A 2574 (32.)
KUZMA Michal Peugeot 207|344 7.97 14026 (34/4) | 268 596 5738 42341{36/4| +411 2:36.52(35)
10| 81 |- 1981 E2-5C-3000 283 643 5460 11934 (35/4)| +189 93,38
KUZMA Michal cz 1598 com 253 575 5262 1478 (30/4) A593(25)
K2E2H

A MTX Faster[454 797 10757 137.36(33/1)]331 669 5436 4400543474} 2:26.57 (32.)
1| 13 |ROUDNY Stanislav 1987 E2H 284 607 5273 11650 (341 99,72
HROUDNY Stanislav cz 1200 cem 20 607 4773 14007 (24/1) A8.98 (29)

K1 Skupina 1
o McLaren F1 Evo 2019]379  7.97 11516 (9/2) | 300 599 4654 406434044} 1:57.73 (3)
1| 15 |<OMVET racingKRTZ motorsporty, Skupina 1 280 547 4064 5862 (2/1) 124,15
KOMAREK David cz Pf. 24 277 540 4084 5911 (5/1) AT51 ()
g Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX | 2.92 7.97 1:13.74 (6.1.) | 3.02 59 4666 406 42y +1064 2:08.37 (13.)
2| 1 [(OMVET racing-KRTZ motorsporf g Skupina 1 273 548 4354 10397 (12/2)| +1064 113,86
FILLOVA Kristyna (074 Pf: 38 2.57 5.20 4339  1:04.40 (14./2.) A255(8.)
; " BMW 340i[ 342 797 12055 (21/3) |292 578 4666 33| +1182  2:09.55 (15)
3| 14 CRUNER Frantek 1977 Skupina 1 306 597 4503 1:0515(19.3)| +1.18 112,82
GRUNER Frantisek cz Pf: 39 277 562 4434 10440 (14/2) £ 2,56'9)

K1 Skupina 2
; Lamborghini Huracan Super 797 -DNS - [3.06 580 4672 +:0723{43HM43 2:03.55 (8.)
1| 23 |Micanek Motorsport pwd by Bugg, g Skupina 2 263 533 4254 1:0210 (71) 118,30
MICANEK JiFi cz Pf. 40 2.40 507 4159 1:01.45(9.1) A578(24)
Mitsubishi Lancer WRC | 288 7.7 4926 11066 (2/1)]257 530  45.5 ET.YEa “245  2:06.00 (1)
2| 1 [KVMOTORTEAM sro. 1974 Skupina 2 251 548 4367 10311(10/2)| +245 116,00
MEIXNER Richard (o4 Pf: 45 2.57 521 43.01 1:02.89 (12./3.) A241(7.)
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X | 294 7.97 11622 (12/2) |262 528 4618  +060248/2)| +383 2:07.38 (12)
3| 20 [(VMOTORTEAM s.ro. 1980 Skupina 2 238 509 4508 10493 (15/4)| +1.38 114,74
STEHLIK Karel cz Pf. 49 230 487 4338 10245 (11/2) A347(16)
0 KTM GTX-Bow|392 797 11847 (16/4) |326 648 4821 40850420764 +613 2:11.68 (18)
4| 19 [/ANIKMOTORSPORT ACCR Czkyq, Skupina 2 298 580 4612 106.16(22/5)|  +43 111,00
SRAMEK Jakub cz Pf. 42 276 552 4555 10552 (18/4) 22,98 (14)
ROLL Michal Porsche 911 797 CDNS- 277 558 4664 1:07.21 (12/3)] 837 2:11.92(19)
5| 21 1980 Skupina 2 245 540 4436 10471(13/3)| +0.24 110,79
ROLL Michal cz Pf. 71 245 533 4190 42244316y ATTT(31)
Lamborghini Huracan Super | 3.14 797 1:18.41 (14./3.) [ 3.10 5.81 4647 4:0789-H46/5) +994 2:13.49(23)
6| 17 |HQUIMOLYRACING TEAMACG Skupina 2 246 513 4555 1:07.08 (24/6)| +1,57 109,49
JERMAN Martin cz Pf: 40 288 553 4534 1.0641(21/5) A148(1)
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Rank Ne Entrant Country Car Qualification RACE Diff. TIME
" Driver Birth Class 20m  100m  1270m Time| 20m 100m  1270m Time Prev.  Speed (km/h)
K1 Skupina 3
Skoda Fabia R5[261  7.97 11003 (11)[229 481 4388 4:09.20-24H4} 2:01.08 (6.)
1| 27 [HOY MOLY RACING TEAM ACGlg, Skupina 3 212 457 4181 1:00.66 (6.1.) 120,71
RYBNICEK Marek Cz Pf: 80 210 456 4161 1:00.42 (7.11.) A 8,78 (28.)
Toyota Yaris GR | 2.72 797 1:18.05 (13./4.) [ 2.28 509 4697 408 23 +11,05  2:12.13 (20.)
2.| 28 KOMYET RACING 1958 Skupina 3 229 508 4512 1:05.79(21./3)| +11,05 110,62
MALY Jaromir (074 Pf: 98 2.29 5.09 4546 1:06.34 (19./2.) A2,35(6.)
VAVRA Petr Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIl [2.94 797 11255 (5/3) [236 539 4650 1:07.90(17/1)| +1203 2:13.41(22)
3| 24 | 1989 Skupina 3 234 508 4438  1:0521(20/2)| +0,98 109,80
VAVRA Petr (074 Pf: 80 2.88 797 —DNF—
Porsche Cayman S| 3.21 797 1:20.25 (20./5.) | 2.97 617 4870 42420435453 +134 2:14.48 (24)
4| 26 |9 motorsports.o 1968 Skupina 3 283 579 4613 107.71(25/4)| +1.37 108,69
BEJDA Pavel Ccz Pf: 82 2.58 5.50 4530  1:06.77 (22./3.) A 14,43 (30.)
Mitsubishi Lance Evo IX | 2.66 7.97 1:10.91 (3./2.) | 2.37 506 4698 1:.08.38(19./3.) +0 - DNF -
NG| 29 |V MOTORTEAM sio. 1976 Skupina 3 300 7.5 -DNF - +0
LIPKA Marian (074 Pf: 85 —BNS—
K1 Skupina 4
. Volkswagen Golf Gti[3.00 797 1:13.93 (7.1.) [ 282 609 4701 +B7-75-(4544) 2:12.55 (21.)
KOLCAVA Radek
q| 31 |KOLCAVARade 1995 Skupina 4 285 601 4498 10621 (23/1) 110,27
KOLCAVA Radek Ccz Pf: 121 2.89 6.09 4536  1:06.34 (19./1.) A1,54(2)
KOMVET RACIN Toyota GR Yaris Rally2 | 2.61 7.97 1:18.57 (18./2.) | 2.43 536 4918 4408642542} +553 2:18.08 (26.)
2| 3 [KO o CING 1987 Skupina 4 227 517 4740 1:08.63(26/2)| +553 105,85
VOJACGEK Lukas cz Pf: 122 233 520 4718  1:09.45 (23./2.) £223(4)
KOMVET RACIN Toyota Yaris GR|260  7.97 12281(23/4)[230 522 5017 4434342844y +977  2:2232(28))
3] 35 0 CING 1971 Skupina 4 2.20 519 4873 1:11.21(28./3.) +4.24 102,70
TRNKA Zdenék cz Pf- 122 239 536 4851 1:11.11(25.3) £232(5)
KRALIK Adam Volkswagen Scirocco | 3.74 797 1:19.34 (19./3.) | 3.01 6.32 4949 1:12.66 (26./3.)| +1261 2:25.16 (29.)
4. 33 o 2003 Skupina 4 3.16 6.50 4926 1:12.50(29./4.) +2.84 100,69
KRALIK Adam Ccz Pf: 126 343 —BNF—
KOZAR Yevhen Renault Mégane RS 342 7.97 12761(26/5)[311 671 5127 44455400053]  +136  2:26.15(31)
5| 22 1976 Skupina 4 313 663 5036 1:13.40(31J5)| +0,99 100,01
KOZAR Yevhen Cz Pf: 127 3.15 6.69 4968 1:12.75(27./4.) A1,8(3.)
K1 Skupina 5
Skoda Octavia Cup[345  7.97 1:22.62 (22.1.) | 3.37 6.85 5192 44521304 2:22.16 (27.)
1.| 38 A""CORE MOTORSPORT, 2s. 4566 Skupina 5 326 669 4789 1:10.82(27.1.) 102,81
MULLER Lukas (074 Pf: 189 322 6.58 4829 1:11.34(26./1.) A 4,39 (19.)
GRYGAR Kamil Renault CloR3[4.28  7.97 12296 (24/2)[322 675 5199 4:4525s2y] +328  2:25.44(30)
2| 39 1977 Skupina 5 2.95 6.38 4943 1:12.62(30./2.)| +328 100,50
GRYGAR Kamil Ccz Pf: 172 2.94 6.36 4973 1:12.82(28.12.) A2,63(10.)
& ’ Skoda Octavia Cup | 3.30 7.97 1:30.90 (29./4.) | 3.27 6.98 5393 448:85{33H4| +1052 2:32.68 (33.)
3| 49 |AMK Ecoe Homo Stemberkv UAly,, Skupina 5 344 677 5163 14591(32/3)| +7.24 95.73
SPILKA Michal (074 Pf: 240 2.99 6.51 52.07  1:16.77 (29./3.) A 2,94 (13)
PRINC David Honda CRX[375  7.97 12825(27/3)[304 675 5231 1:18.07(32/3) +1189 2:34.05(34)
4.1 37 2005 Skupina 5 2.81 6.57 5087 1:15.98 (33./4.)[ +1,37 94,88
PRINC David cz Pf: 279 —BNS—
Honda Civic|3.68 7.97 1:33.90 (32./5.) [ 3.25 6.83 - DNF - +0 - DNF -
ALCORE MOTORSPORT, zs.
Nc| 36 [ALCOREMOTORSPORT.zs. 54, Skupina 5 -DNS - +0
FURIS Filip Ccz Pf: 213 —BNS—

Info o zavodé a pocasi/ Competition / Weather Information

Kvalifikace / Qualification

Soutézni jizdy / RACE

Cas / Time Pogasi / Weather Teplc?ta /Temp. (°C) Cas / Time Pogasi / Weather Teplc.)ta /Temp. (°C)
Air Road Air Road
1st Round 09:08 - 09:28 Rain 13 9 1st Round 11:25-11:51 Cloudy 10 9
2nd Round - 0 0 2nd Round 14:18 - 14:56 Cloudy 11 9
Statistics
Cas / Time Rychlost / Speed (km/h) Jezdci / Krajiny / Competitors / Nations
Min Max Avg. Max Min Avg. in start list started with results

Qualification 1st Round 1:10.03 1:40.26 1:21.10| 104,355 72,890 90,101 38/1 34/1 34/1
2nd Round INF INF INF 0/0 0/0 0/0

RACE 1st Round 1:00.47 1:23.11 1:09.78| 120,853 87,932 104,718 38/1 38/1 36/1
2nd Round 57.59 1:19.34 1:06.34| 126,897 92,110 110,154 38/1 36/1 35/1

Number of entries: 40, Number of accepted: 38, Number of excused: 2, Number of unexcused: 0
UNexcused.: -

Reditel / Clerk of the Course

RYBNICEK Ivan

Sport. komisar / Sport Marshal

VENUS Jifi
NEJDL Jifi, KITTLITZ Dan

Hlavni CM / Main Timekeeper

DVORACEK Miroslav

4.5.2025, 17:23:25
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Autosport klub Namést n. Osl. v ACR Breznik 238, Bfeznik 675 74
porada
MISTROVSTVi CESKE REPUBLIKY
CESKA TROFEJ
v zavodech soucasnych a historickych automobilt do vrchu

LESKE e
3B\
g e
9“ ) a LLERNNNS
ﬁa 025 ALTUNLUB

LIQUI MOLY Mistrovstvi Ceské republiky ZAV SA

XLIV. Zamecky vrch LIQUI MOLLY
Namést' n. Oslavou (CZ), 4. 5. 2025

Division/Category Results

Jury / Competition Management Hill Data
Chief of Competition RYBNICEK Ivan Start Altitude 358 m
Race Director RYBNICEK Ivan Finish Altitude 464 m
Vice chairman SIROKA Riana Vertical Drop 106 m
Sport Marshal IHA VENUS JiFi Course Length 2030 m
Technical Marshal IHA KRCMAR Bohuslav, STRANSKY Josef Min course Width 6m
Count of right-hand bend 0
Count of left-hand bend 0
Hill Record 2020, PETIT Sébastien
Nova Np 01 - 4 Engine Honda: 51.92
Rank Ne Entrant Country Car Qualification RACE Diff. TIME
" Driver Birth Class 20m  100m  1270m Time | 20m 100m  1270m Time Prev.  Speed (km/h)
Kategorie |
KOMVET racing-KRTZ mot McLaren F1 Evo 2019 3.79 7.97 1:15.16 (9./2.) | 3.09 5.99 46.54 +:0643H5-H4 1:57.73 (3.
1| 15 /ET racing KR1Z motorsporfy ¢ Skupina 1 280 547 4064 5862 (21) 62,07
KOMAREK David cz PF- 24 277 540 4084  59.11(5/1) A751(27)
Skoda Fabia R5[261 797 11003 (1/1) 229 481 4384 409202443 +335  2:01.08 (6)
2| 27 MV !\{'OLY RACING TEAM ACGlg, Skupina 3 212 457 4181 1:00.66 (6/1)| +3.35 60,36
RYBNICEK Marek cz P 80 210 456 4161 10042 (7/1) £878(28))
Mi k Mot rt owd by B Lamborghini Huracan Super 797 -DNS - | 3.06 580 4672 40723{43443 +582  2:03.55(8.)
3| 23 |\CAneKNOIORSPOPWEDY BUGG, g Skupina 2 263 533 4254 10210(71)| 247 59,15
MIGANEK Jifi cz Pf: 40 240 507 4159 1:01.45(9/1) 5,78 (24)
KV MOTOR TEAM Mitsubishi Lancer WRC | 2.88 7.97 49.26 1:10.66 (2./1.) | 2.57 5.30 45.15 +0530+H3| +827  2:06.00 (11.)
4| 18 S10 1974 Skupina 2 251 548 4367 103.41(10/2)| +245 58,00
MEIXNER Richard cz P 45 257 521 4301 1:02.89 (12./3) A241(7)
KV MOTOR TEAM Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X | 2.94 7.97 1:16.22 (12./2.) | 2.62 5.28 46.18 1:05:92(842y| +965 2:07.38 (12.)
5| 20 , sro 1980 Skupina 2 238 500 4508 1:04.93 (15/4)| +1,38 57,37
STEHLIK Karel Cz Pf: 49 2.30 487 4338  1:02.45 (11.2.) A 3,47 (16.)
KOMVET racing-KRTZ mot Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX | 2.92 7.97 1:13.74 (6.11.) | 3.02 5.96 46.66 1:06-52{10/2)| +1064 2:08.37 (13.)
6. 16 |(OMVET racing-KRTZmotorsporf gy, Skupina 1 273 548 4354 1:03.97 (12/2)| +0.99 56,93
FILLOVA Kristyna Cz Pf: 38 2.57 520 4339  1.04.40 (14.12)) A255(8.)
GRUNER Frantidek BMW 340i[342 797 12055(21/3) 292 578 4666 4: 433 +11.82  2:00.55 (15)
7 14 |CnoNER TS 1977 Skupina 1 306 597 4503 10515(19/3)| +118 56,41
GRUNER Frantisek Cz Pf: 39 277 562 4434  1:.04.40 (14./2)) A256 (9.
JANIK MOTORSPORT ACCR CZ KTM GTX-Bow | 3.92 7.97 1:18.47 (16./4.) | 3.26 6.48 4821  1:08:50{20/6| +1395 2:11.68(18.)
8| 19 [ Foor Skupina 2 298 580 4612 1:06.16 (22/5)| +213 55,50
SRAMEK Jakub cz Pf: 42 276 552 4555 1:05.52(18.4.) £2,98 (14)
ROLL Michal Porsche 911 7.7 -DNS- [277 558 4664 1:07.21(12/3)] +419 2:11.92(19)
9| 21 1980 Skupina 2 245 540 4436 1:04.71(13/3.)| +0.24 55,40
ROLL Michal cz Pf 71 245 533 4790 422443446} A17.7(31)
KOMVET RACING Toyota Yaris GR | 2.72 7.97 1:18.05 (13./4.) [ 2.28 5.09 46.97 408482y +144 21213 (20.)
10.| 28 ’ 1958 Skupina 3 229 508 4512 1:0579(213)| +021 55,31
MALY Jaromir cz Pf. 98 220 509 4546  1:06.34 (19.2) £235 6.
KOLGAVA Radek Volkswagen Golf Gti | 3.00 7.97 1:13.93 (7.11.) | 2.82 6.09 4701  +0F-F5HEHAY| +1482  2:12.55(21)
11| 31 RV race 1995 Skupina 4 285 601 4498 10621(231)| +042 55,13
KOLCAVA Radek cz PF- 121 289 609 4536  1:06.34 (19.1) £1,54(2)
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Rank Ne Entrant Country Car Qualification RACE Diff. TIME
" Driver Birth Class 20m  100m  1270m Time| 20m 100m  1270m Time Prev.  Speed (km/h)
VAVRA Petr Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIl 294 7.7 11255(5/3)[236 530 4650 1:07.90 (17.1)] +1538 2:13.41 (22,
12| 24 | . 1989 Skupina 3 2.34 508 4438 1:05.21(20./2.)| +0,56 54,90
VAVRA Petr cz Pf: 80 288 197 —DNF—
Lamborghini Huracan Super | 3.14 7.97 1:18.41(14./3.) | 3.10 581 4647 £0780-{1645( +1576  2:13.49(23))
13| 47 |HQUIMOLY RACING TEAM ACGL Skupina 2 2.46 513 4555 1:07.08(24./6)| +0,38 54,75
JERMAN Martin cz Pf: 40 288 553 4534 1:06.41(21./5) £148(1)
Porsche Cayman S| 3.21 797 1:20.25 (20./5.) [ 2.97 617 4870 424 +#53| +16,75  2:14.48 (24.)
14| o6 |92 Motersportsro. 1968 Skupina 3 283 579 4613 107.71(25/4)| +0.99 54,34
BEJDA Pavel cz Pf: 82 258 550 4530 1:06.77 (22.3) £ 1443 (30)
KOMVET RACING Toyota GR Yaris Rally2 [ 2.61 7.97 1:18.57 (18./2.) [ 2.43 5.36 49.18  440-86{25/2) +20,35 2:18.08 (26.)
15.| 34 . 1987 Skupina 4 227 517 4710 1:08.63 (26./2.) +3,6 52,93
VOJAGEK Lukas$ cz Pf- 129 233 520 4718  1:09.45(23.2) £223(4)
ALCORE MOTORSPORT. z.s. Skoda Octavia Cup | 3.45 7.97 1:22.62 (22./1.) | 3.37 6.85 51.92 - +2443  2:22.16 (27.)
16.| 38 | 25 1086 Skupina 5 326 669 4789 1:10.82(27/1)| +4,08 51,41
MULLER Lukas Cz Pf: 189 3.22 6.58 4829 1:11.34(26.1.) A 4,39(19.)
KOMVET RACING Toyota Yaris GR | 2.60 797 1:22.81(23./4.) [ 2.30 522 5017 443 H| +2459  2:22.32 (28.)
17.] 35 1971 Skupina 4 220 519 4873 1:11.21(28./3.) +0,16 51,35
TRNKA Zdenék Cz Pf: 122 2.39 536 4851 1:11.11(25./3.) A232(5)
KRALIK Adam Volkswagen Scirocco | 3.74 7.97 1:19.34 (19./3.) | 3.01 6.32 4949 1:12.66 (26./3.)| +27,43 2:25.16 (29.)
18.] 33 o 2003 Skupina 4 3.16 650 4926 1:12.50 (29./4.)[ +284 50,34
KRALIK Adam Cz Pf 126 3.43 —BNF—
RYGAR Kamil Renault CloR3[4.28  7.97 12296 (24/2)[322 675 5199 4:4526434/2y| 2171 2:25.44(30)
19 39 |CRYCARKami 1977 Skupina 5 205 638 4943 11262(30/2)| +0.28 50,25
GRYGAR Kamil Ccz Pf 172 2.94 6.36 4973  1:12.82(28./2)) 02,63 (10.)
KOZAR Yevhen Renault Mégang RS|[3.42 797 1:27.61 (26./5.) | 3.11 6.71 5127 4+4455-(29/5| +2842 2:26.15(31.)
20.[ 22 1976 Skupina 4 313 6.63 5036 1:13.40(31./5.) +071 50,00
KOZAR Yevhen cz Pf 127 3.15 6.69 4968 1:12.75(27./4.) A18(3)
; : Skoda Octavia Cup[330 797 130.90 (204) (327 698 5393 4:48.85433 4] +3495 2:32.68 (33)
21.| 4 |AMK Ecee Homo Stemberkcv UAlly, Skupina 5 34 677 5163 1:1591(32/3)| +653 47,86
$PILKA Michal cz Pf: 240 299 651 5207 1:16.77 (29./3) £2,94(13)
PRINC David Honda CRX[375  7.97 12825(27./3)[304 675 5231 1:18.07(32/3)| +3632 2:34.05(34)
22.( 37 2005 Skupina 5 2.81 6.57 5087 1:15.98(33./4.) +1,37 47,44
PRINC David cz Pf: 279 —-BNS—
Mitsubishi Lance Evo IX | 2.66 7.97 1:10.91 (3.2.) | 2.37 506  46.98 1:08.38 (19./3.) +0 - DNF -
NG| 29 [KVMOTORTEAM sro. 1976 Skupina 3 300 715 SDNF-| 0
LIPKA Marian Cz Pf: 85 —BhS—
Honda Civic | 3.68 7.97 1:33.90 (32./5.) [ 3.25 6.83 - DNF - +0 - DNF -
NG| 36 |1-COREMOTORSPORT, 3. 04 Skupina 5 -DNS- +0
FURIS Filip cz PF. 213 —DNS—
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Rank Ne Entrant Country Car Qualification RACE Diff. TIME
" Driver Birth Class 20m  100m  1270m Time| 20m 100m  1270m Time Prev.  Speed (km/h)
Kategorie Il
i NormaM20 FC[279  7.97 4954  1:12.23 (4./1) ] 262 507 4249 47 1:55.42 (1)
1| 1 JAN',K MOTORSPORT ACCR G254 E2-SC-3000 240 475 3946 57.59 (1.1) 63,32
JANIK Véclav Cz 2999 ccm 2.29 461 3958 57.83 (1.11.) A2,88(12)
OsellaPA30{295 797 5381 1:18.52 (17.3) | 269 548 46.02 , 217 1:57.59 (2.)
2| 2 CFIMART RACING TEAM 1964 E2-SC-3000 2.80 533 4144 59.14 (4.12.)| +217 62,15
VITEK Petr cz 2998 ccm 274 521 4021 5845(2/2) 505 (21)
8 ‘ Ligier JS 49 Honda [301 797 1:16.15 (11.3.) | 2.52 523 4295 , 244 1:57.86 (4.)
3| 5 [AVKEcceHomo Stemberk vUAW,,, E2-5C-2000 216 472 4000 59.00(311)| +027 62,01
HLAVINKA Josef cz 1998 cem 220 478 3981 5886 (3.1) £384(17)
NormaM20 FEvo|330  7.97 5463  1:18.45(15/2.) [ 268 562 4517 0201342} +378  1:59.20 (5.
41 3 {(OMVET RACING 1972 E2-SC-3000 267 538 4237  1:.00.31(5./3.) +1,34 61,31
SPALEK Jifi cz 1720 cem 258 521 4126 58.89(4/3) £402(18)
& ’ Norma F 20 3.27 7.97 1:15.54 (10./2.) | 2.35 504 4401 B3 +2= +7 2:02.42(7.)
5| 4 [AVIKEcceHomo Stenberk v UAW, E2-SC-2000 347 597 4362 1:03.22 (11/4)| +3.22 59,70
CHUDOBA Zdengk cz 1998 ccm 212 465 4053 59.20 (62 £475(20)
ROWKA Jarosl NormaF20[282 797 5098  1:14.66(8.1)[235 515 4411 41043646433 +816  2:03.58(9.)
6| o |SUROWKAJarosiav 1987 E2-SC-2000 215 482 4238 1:0232(9/3)| +116 59,14
SUROWKA Jaroslav Cz 1998 ccm 2.19 488 4147  1:.01.26 (8.3 A3,1(15)
i Norma M 20 FC 7.97 -DNS- |2.77 5.66 48.32 89 i +9,15  2:04.57 (10.)
ANIK MOTORSPORT ACCR CZ
7 7 ! OTORSPO CCRC 1E969 E2-SC-2000 244 510 4264  1:.02.20 (8./2.) +099 58,67
SVOBODA Jifi cz 1999 cem 226 485 1:02.37 (10./4.) 47,29 (26)
NOVAK Marek Gloria C8F[325 797 12496 (25/1)[223 491 4815 4003900031 +1341  2:08.83 (14)
8. 10 . 1997 E2-SS 217 478 4375 1:04.90 (14./1.)| +4,26 56,73
NOVAK Marek cz 998 cem 2.14 475 4316  1:03.93 (13./1) A546 (23
& ' Tatuus Renault| 3.63 797 1:0248  1:31.40 (30./3.) [ 2.46 5.31 4658 46+ H| +1446  2:09.88 (16.)
o| 12 [AVMIKEcce Homo Stemberk v UAW, o E2-SS 235 510 4453 1:0512(18/2)| +1.05 56,27
HLAVINKA Josef Ccz 1998 ccm 2.38 512 4408 1:.04.76 (16./2.) A28(11)
v Radical SR4 797 -DNS - [3.24 635 4916 446 H| +1469  2:10.11(17.)
10 o |PHOUHYPer 2001 E2-SC-1400 307 641 4470 10497 (171)| +023 56,17
DLOUHY Petr Cz 1399 com 2.73 567 4483 1:.05.14 (17.11.) A51(22)
N Osella PA21 JiB[362  7.97 1:31.77 (31.1.) [ 3.19 6.14 5050 1:12.68 (27./1) +222 2:17.62(25)
11| g |BERGERTomés 1997 E2-SC-1600 260 539 4395 10494(16/1)| +751 53,10
BERGER Tomés cz 1475 cem 242 509 10515  4:36.68432.44) A 2574 (32)
. MTX Faster|45¢  7.97 107.57 1:37.36 (33./1) | 3.31 669 5436 44905434443 +3115 2:26.57 (32)
f2.| 13 |HROUDNY Stanislav 1987 E2H 284 607 5273 11650 (34/1)| +895 49,86
HROUDNY Stanislav cz 1200 cem 202 607 4773 1:10.07 (24.1) £898(29)
KUZMA Michal Peugeot 207 | 3.44 797 1:40.26 (34./4.) | 2.68 596  57.38 423 +4- +41,1  2:36.52 (35.)
13, g1 | o ena 1981 E2-5C-3000 283 643 5460 1.1934(35/4)| +9.95 46,69
KUZMA Michal cz 1598 ccm 255 575 5262 1:47.18(30./4.) A593(25)
S i Opel Lotus|291 797 1:30.53 (28.12.) | 249 530  49.28 - DNF - +0 - DNF -
nel 11 AMK Ef:ce Homo Sternberk v UA!%/I976 £2.55 “DNS - +0
KOPECEK Jifi cz 2000 cem -DNS—
Info o zavodé a poc€asi/ Competition / Weather Information
Kvalifikace / Qualification Soutézni jizdy / RACE
Cas / Time Pocasi / Weather Ter:citha ! Ten';r;a(dC) Cas / Time Pogasi / Weather Te'::?rta / Tenl;r;.a( dC)
1st Round 09:08 - 09:28 Rain 13 9 1st Round 11:25-11:51 Cloudy 10 9
2nd Round - 0 0 2nd Round 14:18 - 14:56 Cloudy 11 9
Statistics
Cas / Time Rychlost / Speed (km/h) Jezdci / Krajiny / Competitors / Nations
Min Max Avg. Max Min Avg. in start list started with results
Qualification 1st Round 1:10.03 1:40.26 1:21.10 104,355 72,890 90,101 38/1 34/1 34/1
2nd Round INF INF INF 0/0 0/0 0/0
RACE 1st Round 1:00.47 1:23.11 1:09.78 120,853 87,932 104,718 38/1 38/1 36/1
2nd Round 57.59 1:19.34 1:06.34 126,897 92,110 110,154 38/1 36/1 35/1

Number of entries: 40, Number of accepted: 38, Number of excused: 2, Number of unexcused: 0

UNexcused.: -

Reditel / Clerk of the Course

RYBNICEK Ivan

VENUS Jifi

Sport. komisar / Sport Marshal

NEJDL Jifi, KITTLITZ Dan

Hlavni CM / Main Timekeeper

DVORACEK Miroslav

4.5.2025, 17:23:25

Timing & Dataservice by Timing.sk

Strana / Page 11




